CORPORATE GOVERNANCE Anicom Holdings,Inc.
2025 6 27

IR 03-5348-3911
8715
https://www.anicom.co.jp/

2030 50 60
2025 63.8
+2.4pt 36.5 +2.8pt

2000



hy/

10

2015

24

https://www.anicom.co.jp/sustainability/people/

401K

https://www.anicom.co.jp/company/philosop

2022-2024  https.//www.anicom.co.jp/ir/pdf/20220511 2 pdf

15 18

10

10 13 14 19 20 10 11



11

2000
2000
ani communication 0
Well-Being
DX
TCFD
2023 TCFD TCFD
https://www.anicom.co.jp/ir/library/security_report/
2022

2022



(https://www.anicom.co.jp/ir/stock/shareholder/)

2023

22

2025 6 27

2025-2027 https://www.anicom.co.jp/ir/pdf/20250509.pdf
ROE 2027 12
https://www.anicom.co.jp/ir/library/security_report/ 2024
6.6 4.6

20% 30%

ROE

9.4

112

12,483,400

16.65

—
~

10,734,800

14.32




KOMORI 4,680,000 6.24
3,195,600 4.26
GOLDMAN, SACHS & CO.REG 2,251,382 3.00
THE BANK OF NEW YORK133652 2,174,400 2.90
1,671,700 223
THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON 140044 1,305,500 174
NK 385781 1,107,955 147
THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON 140051 1,079,600 144
2025 13
2025 10 4,830 5.94 2025 3 31
2025 2
025 31 3,858 515 2025 31
2025 One 202
5 31 4,686 6.25 2025 31
2025 2025 31 5,
365 7.16 2025 31

_ 3




o
— — © ~ ~

(1)

e

T O 0T Ve O .- . X

(2)

SD

NTT

SDGs

Gs




SDGs




a b c de f g h

fyg

T O O T O 4 DD - . X

1S

(2= ]

2024




2020

‘ ] — —
[©) (o)




I =% ]
176
24
15 18
=%
G

10



423

427

425

25

30

25

HP

25
2023 3

[ee] [ee] [ee]
— — —



2024
IR
2022 IR
2025-2027
IR https://www.anicom.co.jp/ir/

(https//www.anicom.co.jp/en/)

CSR
https://www.anicom.co .jp/sustainability/




2007 6



10

HRM

10

14



11

12

13

HRM

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

10

14



22

23

24

10

1,000

1,000

10

BE - W\l - HNFARAE

- B
mAESEnS

AN—FALFSA P AR ATV SRR
A —-FRRERERS

HE=N (hiTEn) g HEEsmEAs l

DI~ 7?.-&!%.-”31[» TITRAEE
HIL— T D

sEEs - o yunLy

FIOLAEERSER ST FOA N Oxfefel FOhSLtESHRR LS

#sdz by b s oo0—1>R



[ 7=aLFk—17T4 7 26X 0BERBATEFOBNE (RXR) ]

EHINE el . HER i - BRMANES

w

(MW OB RAOmERE)| T
(i@ R S S

R )
h
dar I
BREEA
HPYE (BRI S)
St - P9E
itk MBI E
(B
OBt s
RESE? »  THES
e
Ve No (EEME R
)}?;
! | EEmREE ) 1Z4E6 T G#th—hri—3
mi |RESE ERCETORD (TDret) T
ok S e
(RTEE)




